$ 602,222   $  0   $ 602,222
   =========   ====   =========
</TABLE>

   (1)  No adjustments are necessary for Avondale, Jefferson and Research
   because the properties were purchased prior to September 30, 1999, so
   the property acquisitions and operating activities are already
   reflected in WRIT's balance sheet as of September 30, 1999.

   WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO
   600   1700   FORMA   PRO
   REGISTRANT   AVONDALE   JEFFERSON   RESEARCH   ADJ'S   FORMA
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   -----   ------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Real estate revenue   $103,597   $2,178   $1,622   $1,822   $   --   $109,219
Real estate expenses   (31,114)   (957)   (627)   (535)(1)   (169)   (33,402)
   --------   ------   ------   -------   ------   --------
   72,483   1,221   995   1,287   (169)   75,817
Depreciation   (15,399)   (2)  (1,084)   (16,483)
   --------   ------   ------   -------   ------   --------
Income from real estate   57,084   1,221   995   1,287   (1,253)   59,334
Other income (expense)
  Investment income   880   --   --   --   --   880
  Interest expense   (17,106)   (651)   --   -- (3)   (960)   (18,717)
  General and administrative   (6,558)   --   --   --   --   (6,558)
  Gain on sale of real estate   8,764   --   --   --   --   6,764
   --------   ------   ------   -------   ------   --------
Net income   $ 41,064   $  570   $  995   $1,287   $ (2,214)   $ 41,702
   ========   ======   ======   =======   ========   ========
Net income per share--Basic   $1.15   $1.17
Net income per share--Diluted   $1.15   $1.17
</TABLE>

(1) Property management fees based on rate schedule paid by Registrant.

(2) Depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price
   allocated to building and improvements.

(3) Interest expense based on an estimated weighted average borrowing rate of
   6.0%.

   WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO
   600   1700   FORMA   PRO
   REGISTRANT   AVONDALE   JEFFERSON   RESEARCH   ADJ'S   FORMA
   ----------   --------   ---------   --------   -----   ------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Real estate revenue   $ 86,084   $1,806   $  849   $  733   $   --   $ 89,472
Real estate expenses   (26,085)   (748)   (311)   (252)(1)   (102)   (27,498)
   --------   ------   ------   -------   ------   --------
   59,999   1,058   538   481   (102)   61,974
Depreciation   (13,900)   --   --   -- (2)   (522)   (14,422)
   --------   ------   ------   -------   ------   --------
Income from real estate   46,099   1,058   538   481   (624)   47,552
Other income (expense)
  Investment income   521   --   --   --   --   521
  Interest expense   (16,070)   (498)   --   -- (3)   (451)   (17,019)
  General and administrative   (4,510)   --   --   --   --   (4,510)
  Gain on sale of real estate   7,909   --   --   --   --   7,909
   --------   ------   ------   -------   ------   --------
Net income   $ 33,949   $  560   $  538   $  481   $(1,076)   $ 34,452
   ========   ======   ======   =======   ========   ========
Net income per share--Basic   $0.95   $0.96
Net income per share--Diluted   $0.95   $0.96
</TABLE>

(1) Property management fees based on rate schedule paid by Registrant.

(2) Depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price
   allocated to building and improvements.

(3) Interest expense based on an estimated weighted average borrowing rate of
   0.0%.